

Â  
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
I.A.Nos.5-6 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8609-8610 OF 2009

OM PRAKASH SHARMA @ O.P.JOSHI Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA PRASAD SHEWDA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 04/03/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr.N.Das Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.  
Ms.Soma Mullick, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Anima Kujur, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the applicant, hearing of these applications is adjourned for four weeks by which time an application for bringing on record the legal representatives of respondent No.2 should be filed.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master