

SECTION – XVI

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 8609-8610 OF 2009

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 5 – 6

(Application for Stay)

Om Prakash Sha;rma @O.P. Joshi

... APPELLANT

-VERSUS -

Rajendra Prasad Shewda & Ors.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 8th September, 2011, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“List after one week.”

It is submitted that Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Advocate has filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of respondent No. 1 and Lr. Nos. (i) to (v) of deceased respondent No. 2. Certificate of service has been received from respondent Nos. 3 and 4, but no one has chosen to enter appearance. Service is now complete.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant and respondents have not filed their statement of case.

Certified that the Original record has been received from the High Court and is available for reference of the Hon'ble Court.

The appeals alongwith above-mentioned applications are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 3rd day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Pranab Kr. Mullick, Advocate

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR