

ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8609-8610/2009

OM PRAKASH SHARMA @ O.P.JOSHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA PRASAD SHEWDA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05/11/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick,Adv.
Mrs. Soma Mullick,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that there is a possibility of the matters being settled out of Court. In view of the above, the matters are adjourned for four weeks to enable the parties to arrive at a settlement.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER