

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F

I N D I

A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8609-8610/2009

OM PRAKASH SHARMA @ O.P.JOSHI
llant(s)

Appe

VERSUS

RAJENDRA PRASAD SHEWDA & ORS.
ondent(s)

Resp

Date : 19/02/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Niloy Das Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.
Mrs. Soma Mullikc, Adv.
Mr. Sebat Kumar Deuria, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.N. Krishna Mani, Sr. > Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. D. Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsels for the parties are agreed that there is
a possibility of Settlement out of Court. It is suggested by the
learned counsels that an attempt may be made for reconciliation by
referring the parties to Mediation in the Supreme
Court. We, accordingly, direct both the parties to appear
before the Supreme Court Mediation Centre at
110, Lawyers Chambers (R.K. Block), Supreme Court Compound, Tilak Marg, New
Delhi - 110 001 on 11th of March, 2015 at 11.00 a.m.

Report of the Mediation be submitted after completion of the
process. List the matters after receipt of the repo
rt from the
Signature Not Verified

Mediation.
Digitally signed by
Madhu Bala
Date: 2015.02.20
10:23:54 IST
Reason:

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER
STER

(ASHA SO
COURT MA