

1 ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 8609-8610/2009

OM PRAKASH SHARMA @ O.P.JOSHI

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA PRASAD SHEWDA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 10/09/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.  
Mr. Dibya Dyuti Banerjee, Adv.  
Mr. Konark Tyagi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsels for the parties at length.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

[VINOD LAKHINA]  
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Vinod Lakhina

Date: 2015.09.10

16:49:32 IST

Reason:

1 ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 8609-8610/2009

OM PRAKASH SHARMA @ O.P.JOSHI

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA PRASAD SHEWDA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 10/09/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. Dibya Dyuti Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Konark Tyagi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsels for the parties at length.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

[VINOD LAKHINA]  
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Vinod Lakhina

Date: 2015.09.10

16:49:32 IST

Reason: